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Ms Miriam Andrioli
Chief, Maritime Division
Forecasting Department
Servicio Meteorológico National
25 de Mayo 658
1002 BUENOS AIRES
Argentina
Telephone: +54-11 4514 4253/56 ext. 18232
Telefax:  +54-11 4514 4225
E-Mail:  miriam_andrioli@hotmail.com
Telex:  27040 METEO AR

Mr Bill Appleby
Chairman, CMM Working Group on ETIS
Regional Director's Office
Atmospheric Environment Branch
Atlantic Region
16th floor, Queen Square
45 Alderney Drive
DARTMOUTH, Nova Scotia
B2Y 2N6 Canada
Telephone: +1-902 426 9120
Telefax:  +1-902 490  0757
E-mail:  bill.appleby@ec.gc.ca

Dr  Ivan Frolov
Chairman, CMM Subgroup on Sea Ice
Director
The Arctic and Antarctic Research
  Institute
38, Bering Street
199397 ST PETERSBURG
Russian Federation
Telephone:  +7-812 3521520
Telefax:  +7-812 3522688
E-mail:  aaricoop@aari.nw.ru

Mr Johannes Guddal
President, CMM
Norwegian Meteorological Institute
Region West
Allegt.  70
5007 BERGEN
Norway

Telephone:  +47-55 23 66 26
Telefax:  +47-55 23 67 03
E-mail:  j.guddal@dnmi.no

Mr Koichi Nagasaka
Chairman, CMM Working Group on MOS
Director-General
Fukuoka District Meteorological
Observatory
1-2-36 Oohori
Chuo-ku, FUKUOKA
810-0052 Japan
Telefax:  +81-92 725 6408
E-mail:  koichi.nagasaka-a@met.kishou.go.jp

Mr Phillip R. Parker
National Coordinator
Marine & Oceanography Services
Bureau of Meteorology
PO Box 1289K
MELBOURNE, Vic. 3001
Australia
Telephone:  +61-3 9669 4510
Telefax:  +61-3 9669 4695
E-mail:  P.Parker@bom.gov.au

Ms Therese Pierce
Chairman, CMM Working Group on MMS
W/OM12
National Weather Service/NOAA
1325 East-West Highway, SSMC2
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910
USA
Telephone:  +1-301 713 1677 ext. 125
Telefax:  +1-301 713 1598
E-mail:  therese.pierce@noaa.gov
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Mr Sachooda Ragoonaden
Vice-president, CMM
Meteorological Services
St. Paul Road
VACOAS
Mauritius
Telephone:  +230 686 1031/32
Telefax:  +230 686 1033
E-mail:  meteo@intnet.mu
Telex:  4722 Meteo IW

Dr Sergey V. Victorov
Rapporteur on Ocean Satellites
Laboratory for Satellite Oceanography
State Oceanographic Institute
2 A.23 line
199026 ST PETERSBURG
Russian Federation
Telephone :  +7-812 273 7135
Telefax :  +7-812 273 7135
E-mail :  victorov@tsurinov.spl.su

DBCP and SOOPIP

Mr Etienne Charpentier
Technical Coordinator, DBCP and SOOP
c/o CLS/Service Argos
8-10 rue Hermes
Parc Technologique du Canal
F-31526 RAMONVILLE SAINT-AGNE
France
Telephone:  +33-5 61 39 47 82
Telefax:  +33-5 61 75 10 14
E-mail:  charpentier@cls.fr

GLOSS

Dr Oleg Zilberstein
Marine Applied Research Laboratory
  Of the Hydrometcentre of Russia
B. Predtechensky per. 9-13
MOSCOW 123242
Russian Federation
Telephone:  +7-095 246 8120
Telefax:  +7-095 246 3970
E-mail:  oleg@soins.msk.ru

GOOS

Mr François Gérard

Vice-chairman, Joint IOC-WMO-UNEP
  Intergovernmental Committee for GOOS
Chef du Département océan
Direction générale Météo-France
1,quai Branly
75340 PARIS Cédex 07
France
Telephone:  +33-1 45 56 70 24
Telefax:  +33-1 45 56 70 05
E-mail:  francois.gerard@meteo.fr
Telex:  202876

Dr Angus McEwan
Chairman, Joint IOC-WMO-UNEP
  Intergovernmental Committee for GOOS
Bureau of Meteorology
P.O. Box 727G
HOBART, Tasmania 7001
Australia
Telephone:  +61-3 6221 2090
Telefax:  +61-3 6221 2089
E-mail:  a.mcewan@bom.gov.au

Dr Vladimir E.  Ryabinin
Marine Forecasting Research Laboratory
Hydrometcentre of Russia
c/o Euro-Mediterranean Centre on Insular
  Coastal Dynamics
Foundation for International Studies
University of Malta
St. Paul St.
VLT07, VALLETTA
Malta
Telephone:  +356 230 042 ext. 3
Telefax:  +356 245 764
E-mail:  v.ryabinin@icod.org.mt

Dr Neville Smith
Chairman, Ocean Observations Panel
  for Climate
Bureau of Meteororology
Research Centre
Box 1289 K
MELBOURNE, Vic. 3001
Australia
Telephone:  +61-3 9669 4434
Telefax:  +61-3 9669 4660
E-mail:  nrs@bom.gov.au
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GTSPP

Dr Ron Wilson
5771 Rideau Valley Drive
MANOTICK, Ontario K4M 1B3
Canada
Telephone:  +1-613 692 3009
Telefax:  +1-613 993 4058
E-mail:  rwilson@fox.nstn.ca

IGOSS

Mr Hans Dahlin
Vice-chairman, Joint IOC-WMO
  Committee for IGOSS
Swedish Meteorological and
  Hydrological Institute (SMHI)
S-60176 NORRKOPING
Sweden
Telephone:  +46-11 495 83 05
Telefax:  +46-11 495 83 50
E-mail:  hdahlin@smhi.se

Professor Dieter P. Kohnke
Chairman, Joint IOC-WMO Committee
  for IGOSS
Bundesamt für Seeschiffahrt und
  Hydrographie
Postfach 301220
D-20305 HAMBURG
Germany
Telephone:  +49-40 3190 3400
Telefax:  +49-40 3190 5000
E-mail:  kohnke@bsh.d400.de

IODE

Mr Ben Searle
Chairman, IOC Committee for IODE
Australian Oceanographic Data
  Centre (AODC)
Maritime Headquarters
Wylde St.
POTTS POINT, NSW
Australia
Telephone:  +61-2 9359 3139
Telefax:  +61-2 9359 3120
E-mail:  ben@aodc.gov.au

TIP

Dr Stephen R. Piotrowicz

Office of Oceanic and Atmospheric
Research
NOAA
1315 East West Highway
SILVER SPRING, Maryland 20910
USA
Telephone:  +1-301 713 2465 ext. 124
Telefax:  +1-301 713 4023
E-mail:  Steve.Piotrowicz@noaa.gov

SECRETARIATS

IOC

Dr Colin Summerhayes
Director, GOOS Project Office
Intergovernmental Oceanographic
Commission
UNESCO
1, rue Miollis
75732 PARIS Cedex 15
France
Telephone:  +33-1 45 68 40 42
Telefax:  +33-1 45 68 58 12
E-mail:  c.summerhayes@unesco.org

LOCAL

Dr Igor Lavrenov
Arctic and Antarctic Research Institute
(AARI)
38, Bering str.
SAINT PETERSBURG 199397
Russian Federation
Telephone:  +7-812 352 36 04
Telefax:  +7-812 352 26 88
E-mail:  lavren@aari.nw.ru
             lavrenov@mail.wplus.net

Dr Sergey Priamikov
Head, Department of International Science
Cooperation
Arctic and Antarctic Research Institute
(AARI)
38, Bering str.
SAINT PETERSBURG 199397
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Russian Federation
Telephone:  +7-812 352 0319
Telefax:  +7-812 352 2685
E-mail:  priamiks@aari.nw.ru

Mr Vasily Smolyanitsky
Arctic and Antarctic Research Institute
(AARI)
38, Bering str.
SAINT PETERSBURG 199397
Russian Federation
Telephone:  +7-812 352 2152
Telefax:  +7-812 352 2688
E-mail:  vms@aari.nw.ru

WMO

Dr P.E. Dexter
Chief, Ocean Affairs Division
World Weather Watch Department
World Meteorological Organization
7 bis, Avenue de la Paix
Case postale No 2300
CH-1211 GENEVE 2
Switzerland
Telephone:  +41-22 730 82 37
Telefax:  +41-22 730 80 21
E-mail:  dexter@www.wmo.ch
Telex:  41 41 99 OMM CH

Mr Mikhail N. Krasnoperov
Ocean Affairs Division
World Weather Watch Department
World Meteorological Organization
7 bis, Avenue de la Paix
Case postale No 2300
CH-1211 GENEVE 2
Switzerland
Telephone:  +41-22 730 82 23
Telefax:  +41-22 730 80 21
E-mail:  krasnop@www.wmo.ch
Telex:  41 41 99 OMM CH


